
I.S.G.A. Girls Challenge Cup 2016     Results – UNDER 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

North London Collegiate 
School 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Justine Sansom 8.60 8.20 9.00 8.15 33.95 10=     

 2 Luna Williamson 8.50 8.00 9.30 8.50 34.30 8     

 3 Hannah Tang 8.70 8.00 9.20 8.55 34.45 7     

 4 Sophie Empson 8.40 7.60 9.60 8.35 33.95 10=     

 5 Sophia Waller 9.00 8.60 9.70 8.70 36.00 1     

 6 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28     

  Total of top 4 34.80 32.80 37.80 34.10   139.50 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Stephanie Walker 8.30 7.80 8.30 7.15 31.55 22     

 8 Katie Hayton 7.90 7.00 8.80 7.75 31.45 23     

 9 Thoebe Dimmack 8.20 7.90 9.20 7.90 33.20 14     

 10 Charlie Riley 8.50 7.90 9.30 8.30 34.00 9     

 11 Robin Foster 8.80 8.30 9.50 7.20 33.80 12     

 12 Sophia Cox 8.60 8.60 9.50 8.55 35.25 3     

  Total of top 4 34.20 32.70 37.50 32.50   136.90 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s, 
Monmouth 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Sky Ballantyne 8.40 8.40 9.70 8.60 35.10 4     

 14 Jasmine Foulkes 8.30 8.10 8.20 6.75 31.35 24     

 15 Eliza Cripwell 8.50 9.80 9.40 7.10 34.80 5     

 16 Scarlett Robinson 7.90 7.80 8.80 6.80 31.30 25     

 17 Kassidy Evans 8.00 7.60 8.10 6.00 29.70 27     

 18 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29     

  Total of top 4 33.20 34.10 36.10 29.25   132.65 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Claudia Herriott 8.70 7.50 7.70 8.00 31.90 19     

 20 Ruby Prokopiou 8.20 7.90 8.20 5.65 29.95 26     

 21 Lia Paa-Kerner 8.50 8.20 7.90 7.55 32.15 17     

 22 Alicia Bushell 8.30 7.90 8.00 7.60 31.80 20     

 23 Charlotte Sykes 9.40 8.70 9.10 8.20 35.40 2     

 24 Freya Harrison 9.30 8.30 9.00 8.10 34.70 6     

  Total of top 4 35.90 33.10 34.30 31.90   135.20 3 

 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Maddie Messling 8.50 8.30 9.40 6.80 33.00 16     

 26 Kirsten Littleford 8.20 8.60 9.20 7.65 33.65 13     

 27 Brooke Henley 8.70 7.80 9.20 6.30 32.00 18     

 28 Maddy Dean 8.40 8.00 9.30 7.45 33.15 15     

 29 Lucy Richards 8.30 8.00 8.40 6.95 31.65 21     

 30 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30     

  Total of top 4 33.90 32.90 37.10 28.85   132.75 4 

 

 

UNDER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

5 Sophia Waller North London Collegiate School 36.00 1 

23 Charlotte Sykes St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 35.40 2 

12 Sophia Cox Adcote 35.25 3 

13 Sky Ballantyne Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 35.10 4 

15 Eliza Cripwell Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 34.80 5 

24 Freya Harrison St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.70 6 

3 Hannah Tang North London Collegiate School 34.45 7 

2 Luna Williamson North London Collegiate School 34.30 8 

10 Charlie Riley Adcote 34.00 9 

4 Sophie Empson North London Collegiate School 33.95 10= 

1 Justine Sansom North London Collegiate School 33.95 10= 

11 Robin Foster Adcote 33.80 12 

26 Kirsten Littleford Queenswood 33.65 13 

9 Thoebe Dimmack Adcote 33.20 14 

28 Maddy Dean Queenswood 33.15 15 

25 Maddie Messling Queenswood 33.00 16 

21 Lia Paa-Kerner St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 32.15 17 

27 Brooke Henley Queenswood 32.00 18 

19 Claudia Herriott St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 31.90 19 

22 Alicia Bushell St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 31.80 20 

29 Lucy Richards Queenswood 31.65 21 

7 Stephanie Walker Adcote 31.55 22 

8 Katie Hayton Adcote 31.45 23 

14 Jasmine Foulkes Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 31.35 24 

16 Scarlett Robinson Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 31.30 25 

20 Ruby Prokopiou St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 29.95 26 

17 Kassidy Evans Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 29.70 27 

6 spare North London Collegiate School 0.00 28 

18 spare Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 0.00 29 

30 spare Queenswood 0.00 30 

 

 



UNDER 13 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

North London Collegiate School 139.50 1 

Adcote 136.90 2 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 135.20 3 

Queenswood 132.75 4 

Haberdashers' Aske's, Monmouth 132.65 5 

 


